in said Town on Tuesday, March 3, 2026, for voters in District 19 and 20 to vote for School Directors

and to transact any other business involving voting by Australian Ballot with voting to begin at
7:00 a.m. and to close at 7:00 p.m.

ARTICLE 7

Shall the voters of the school district approve the school board to expend seventy million one hundred sixty-
seven thousand six hundred two dollars ($70,167,602), which is the amount the school board has determined 
to be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year?  The Colchester School District estimates that this proposed 
budget, if approved, will result in per pupil education spending of $15,747, which is 9.49% higher than per